IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

NRG ENERGY, INC. :

.

Petitioner, : Case No. 58 C.D. 2019

v. :

.

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION,

:

Respondent. :

.....

BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE THE R STREET INSTITUTE

Josiah Neeley
The R Street Institute
1212 New York Ave., N.W.
Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: 512.415.2012
jneeley@rstreet.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

^{*} Admitted to practice in Texas

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| Table of Authoritiesiii |
|--|
| Statement of Interest of Amicus Curiae1 |
| Argument2 |
| I. The Choice Act Requires Pennsylvania's Public Utility Commission to Prevent |
| Cross-Subsidization Argument |
| II. Allowing Allocation of All Indirect Costs to Monopoly Services is Inconsistent |
| with the Choice Act Conclusion |
| Conclusion |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

| Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania, et |
|---|
| al. v. Pa. P.U.C., 120 A.3d 1087 (Pa.Cmwlth. 2015)5 |
| Lloyd v. Pa. P.U.C., 904 A.2d 1010 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2006) |
| STATUTES |
| 66 Pa. Cons. Stat. § § 2802(7) |
| 66 Pa. Cons. Stat. § 2802(14) |
| 66 Pa. Cons. Stat. § 2802(16) |
| 66 Pa. Cons. Stat. § 2804(7) |
| 66 Pa. Cons. Stat. § 2807(e)(7) |
| OTHER AUTHORITIES |
| Direct Testimony of Chris Peterson on Behalf of NRG Energy Company, |
| Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PECO Energy Company, Docket No. |
| R-2018-3000164, June 26, 20186-7 |
| Nat'l Ass'n of Regulated Util. Comm'rs, Electricity Utility Cost Allocation |
| Manual (Jan. 1992)5 |
| Michael Gibberson & Lynn Kiesling, "The Need for Electricity Retail Market |
| Reforms," Regulation, Fall 20173 |

| Frank, Lacey, "Default Service Pricing – The flaw and the fix," The Electricity | |
|---|------|
| Journal 32 (2019) 4-10 | 5, 6 |
| Nat'l Ass'n of Regulated Util. Comm'rs, Electricity Utility Cost Allocation | |
| Manual (Jan. 1992) | 5 |
